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Table 24.  Crops Sold Including Nursery and Greenhouse Crops - 30
Leading Congressional Districts by Value of Sales:  1997

 State
Congressional

District1
Rank
19972

Value
 ($1,000) Farms

California
Nebraska
Iowa
Kansas
Washington
North Dakota 3

California
Minnesota
Arkansas
South Dakota 3

California
California
California
California
Idaho
Iowa
Illinois
Nebraska
Minnesota
Illinois
Iowa
Mississippi
Texas
Illinois
Georgia
Minnesota
Illinois
Colorado
Montana 3

Illinois

20
3
5
1
4

At Large
17
2
1

At Large
19
18
21
3
2
2

15
1
7

17
3
2

19
19
2
1

18
4

At Large
20

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

2,560,653
2,512,529
2,501,520
2,291,932
2,204,174
2,193,672
2,108,513
1,788,758
1,657,780
1,654,044
1,586,643
1,485,655
1,426,947
1,333,056
1,322,245
1,314,016
1,260,701
1,238,466
1,180,871
1,089,074
1,056,931
1,011,132
993,907
992,602
990,916
962,980
936,718
923,600
903,822
899,818

4,680
22,503
22,333
24,268
8,036

22,329
1,507

18,502
7,225

21,363
5,357
4,756
2,241
4,676
7,047

16,509
8,516

14,042
13,927
9,479

15,296
2,988
4,639

10,232
4,545

11,519
6,721
7,952

13,106
10,498

1 See Appendix A for listing of counties comprising individual congressional districts.
2 Data are ranked by value of sales.
3 State totals only are presented for the “At Large” States of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North    
   Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont, and Wyoming.


