Table 24. Crops Sold Including Nursery and Greenhouse Crops - 30 Leading Congressional Districts by Value of Sales: 1997

State	Congressional District ¹	Rank 1997²	Value (\$1,000)	Farms
California	20	1	2,560,653	4,680
Nebraska	3	2	2,512,529	22,503
Iowa	5	3	2,501,520	22,333
Kansas	1	4	2,291,932	24,268
Washington	4	5	2,204,174	8,036
North Dakota 3	At Large	6	2,193,672	22,329
California	17	7	2,108,513	1,507
Minnesota	2	8	1,788,758	18,502
Arkansas	1	9	1,657,780	7,225
South Dakota 3	At Large	10	1,654,044	21,363
California	19	11	1,586,643	5,357
California	18	12	1,485,655	4,756
California	21	13	1,426,947	2,241
California	3	14	1,333,056	4,676
Idaho	2	15	1,322,245	7,047
Iowa	2	16	1,314,016	16,509
Illinois	15	17	1,260,701	8,516
Nebraska	1	18	1,238,466	14,042
Minnesota	7	19	1,180,871	13,927
Illinois	17	20	1,089,074	9,479
Iowa	3	21	1,056,931	15,296
Mississippi	2	22	1,011,132	2,988
Texas	19	23	993,907	4,639
Illinois	19	24	992,602	10,232
Georgia	2	25	990,916	4,545
Minnesota	1	26	962,980	11,519
Illinois	18	27	936,718	6,721
Colorado	4	28	923,600	7,952
Montana 3	At Large	29	903,822	13,106
Illinois	20	30	899,818	10,498

¹ See Appendix A for listing of counties comprising individual congressional districts. ² Data are ranked by value of sales.

³ State totals only are presented for the "At Large" States of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont, and Wyoming.